
    
 

 

Summary of advance votes and voting instructions for Nordea Bank Abp’s Annual General Meeting 2026 

Agenda item For  
(% of votes cast) 

Against  
(% of votes cast) 

Total no. of votes cast  
(% of all the shares of the 
Company) 

2. Calling the meeting to order and related decisions: Election of 
the Chair of the Annual General Meeting 

1,728,984,962 
(100.00%) 

222 
(0.00%) 

1,728,985,184 

(50.59%) 

7. Adoption of the annual accounts 1,933,019,379 
(99.99%) 

282,646 
(0.01%) 

1,933,302,025 

(56.57%) 

8. Resolution on the use of the profit shown on the balance sheet 
and the distribution of dividend 

1,925,583,888 
(99.31%) 

13,283,654 
(0.69%) 

1,938,867,542 

(56.73%) 

9. Resolution to discharge the members of the Board of Directors 
and the President and Group CEO from liability 

1,874,967,775 
(97.26%) 

52,921,194 
(2.75%) 

1,927,888,969 

(56.41%) 

10. Advisory resolution on the adoption of the Company’s 
remuneration report for governing bodies 

1,869,408,394  
(96.48%) 

68,212,031  

(3.52%) 

1,937,620,425 

(56.69%) 

11. Resolution on the remuneration for the members of the Board of 
Directors 

1,901,903,756 
(98.09%) 

36,941,532  

(1.91%) 

1,938,845,288 

(56.73%) 

12. Resolution on the number of members of the Board of Directors 1,938,820,622 
(100.00%) 

12,815 
(0.00%) 

1,938,833,437 
(56.73%) 

13. Election of the members of the Board of Directors and the Chair 
of the Board of Directors 

   

13.a. Sir Stephen Hester (current member), also to be re-elected 
as Chair of the Board of Directors 

1,857,511,780 
(95.82%) 

81,090,851 
(4.18%) 

1,938,602,631 
(56.72%) 

13.b. Petra van Hoeken (current member) 1,935,740,667 
(99.84%) 

3,073,915 
(0.16%) 

1,938,814,582 
(56.73%) 

13.c. Risto Murto (current member) 1,936,265,428 
(99.87%) 

2,585,490 
(0.13%) 

1,938,850,918 
(56.73%) 

13.d. Lars Rohde (current member) 1,938,258,996 
(99.97%) 

556,719 
(0.03%) 

1,938,815,715 
(56.73%) 



    
 

 

 

  

Agenda item For  
(% of votes cast) 

Against  
(% of votes cast) 

Total no. of votes cast  
(% of all the shares of the 
Company) 

13.e. Lene Skole (current member) 1,841,310,831 
(94.97%) 

97,502,367 
(5.03%) 

1,938,813,198 
(56.73%) 

13.f. Per Strömberg (current member) 1,937,615,205 
(99.94%) 

1,197,687  
(0.06%) 

1,938,812,892 
(56.73%) 

13.g. Jonas Synnergren (current member) 1,927,727,844 
(99.43%) 

11,086,054 
(0.57%) 

1,938,813,898 
(56.73%) 

13.h. Arja Talma (current member) 1,817,422,048 
(93.74%) 

121,406,293 
(6.26%) 

1,938,828,341 
(56.73%) 

13.i. Kjersti Wiklund (current member) 1,933,215,192 
(99.73%) 

5,275,249 
(0.27%) 

1,938,490,441 
(56.72%) 

13.j. Simon Cooper (new member) 1,938,259,575 
(99.97%) 

558,872 
(0.03%) 

1,938,818,447 
(56.73%) 

14. Resolution on the remuneration of the auditor and the 
sustainability reporting assurer 

1,909,304,148 
(98.48%) 

29,526,984 
(1.52%) 

1,938,831,132 
(56.73%) 

15. Election of the auditor and the sustainability reporting assurer 1,876,825,644 
(96.80%) 

62,008,173 
(3.20%) 

1,938,833,817 
(56.73%) 



    
 

 

 

 

 
1 Including shares represented in the advance voting and through voting instructions. 

Agenda item  For  
(% of shares 
represented)1 

Against 
(% of shares 
represented)1 

Abstain 
(% of shares 
represented)1  

Total no. of 
represented shares1 
(% of all the shares of 
the Company) 

16. Resolution on the authorisation for the Board of 
Directors to decide on the issuance of special rights 
entitling to shares (convertibles) in the Company 

1,929,117,212 
(99.50%) 

9,711,919 
(0.50%) 

16,645 
(0.00%) 

1,938,845,776 
(56.73%) 

17. Resolution on the repurchase of the Company’s 
own shares in the securities trading business 

1,937,640,658 
(99.94%) 

788,907 
(0.04%) 

431,405 
(0.02%) 

1,938,860,970 
(56.73%) 

18. Resolution on the transfer of the Company’s own 
shares in the securities trading business 

1,915,519,066 
(98.80%) 

23,306,074 
(1.20%) 

23,332 
(0.00%) 

1,938,848,472 
(56.73%) 

19. Resolution on the authorisation for the Board of 
Directors to decide on the repurchase of the 
Company’s own shares 

1,900,442,979 
(98.02%) 

37,997,733 
(1.96%) 

426,008 
(0.02%) 

1,938,866,720 
(56.73%) 

20. Resolution on the authorisation for the Board of 
Directors to decide on share issuances or transfers 
of the Company’s own shares 

1,923,924,010 
(99.23%) 

14,906,913 
(0.77%) 

7,948 
(0.00%) 

1,938,838,871 
(56.73%) 

21. Shareholder proposal for amendment of the 
Company’s Articles of Association (not 
recommended by the Board of Directors) 

69,363,211 
(3.58%) 

1,797,726,504 
(92.77%) 

70,685,318 
(3.65%) 

1,937,775,033 
(56.70%) 


